



CAPTRUST Is Honored with *Triangle Business Journal* 2019 Corporate Philanthropy Award

In April, the *Triangle Business Journal* announced its 2019 Corporate Philanthropy Award winners. CAPTRUST was one of 20 honorees.

This year's winners were chosen from a pool of more than 70 nominees whose applications were submitted online for consideration. The winners comprise various nonprofit entities, corporations both large and small, and individuals who have gone above and beyond to make a difference in the local community.

"We are humbled to be recognized with a *Triangle Business Journal* 2019 Corporate Philanthropy Award, and to be grouped with so many amazing organizational peers," says Devyn Duex, vice president financial advisor and co-president of the CAPTRUST Community Foundation, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization.

The winners and the categories in which they won will be announced at an awards luncheon on June 5 at Prestonwood Country Club in Cary, and profiles of them will be published as part of a special section in the June 7 subscriber edition of the *Triangle Business Journal*.

To read the full article click here.

About CAPTRUST

CAPTRUST Financial Advisors is an independent investment research and fee-based advisory firm specializing in providing investment advisory services to retirement plan fiduciaries, endowments and foundations, executives, and high-net-worth individuals. Headquartered in Raleigh, North Carolina,



the firm currently represents more than \$300 billion in client assets with 38 locations across the U.S.